Conflict Management Styles Survey
In the spaces at the right, first think of someone you occasionally have conflict with (e.g., employee, colleague). After reading each one of the following statements, decide whether you use this kind of response frequently (write “3”), occasionally (write “2”) or rarely (write “1”) with the individual. Then, go back to question one and think of someone at home (e.g., spouse, teenage child, parent, in-law) and go through the questions again. Your answers may be the same or differ at times.
	Questions
	Workplace Conflict:
	Home Conflict:

	1. Make sure you are understood.
	
	

	2. Take into account the other’s point of view as well as your own.


	
	

	3. Identify mutual concerns.
	
	

	4. Admit that you may be wrong.
	
	

	5. Prefer to let it go, not worth it.
	
	

	6. Likely to argue.
	
	

	7. Share decision making with others on important issues.


	
	

	8. Try to reach a compromise.
	
	

	9. Give in to the other.
	
	

	10. Try to change the subject.
	
	

	11. Firmly pursue your opinion until you are heard.


	
	

	12. Try to get all concerns aired.
	
	

	13. Give in a little and encourage the other to do the same.


	
	

	14. Pretend to agree.
	
	

	15. Lighten it up or joke about it.
	
	

	16. Strongly assert your opinion. 


	
	

	17. Try to find a new solution both of you will find acceptable.


	
	

	18. Try to develop areas of common ground.


	
	

	19. Sympathize with the other.


	
	

	20. Avoid the other person.


	
	


Survey Response Tally


WORK CONFLICT SCORES:




HOME CONFLICT SCORES:
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E

	 1. 
	2.
	3.
	4.
	5.

	6.
	7.
	8.
	9.
	10.

	11.
	12.
	13.
	14.
	15.

	16.
	17.
	18.
	19.
	20.

	Total:
	Total:
	Total:
	Total:
	Total:

	A (      )
	B (      )
	C (      )
	D (      )
	E (      )


	A
	B
	C
	D
	E

	 1. 
	2.
	3.
	4.
	5.

	6.
	7.
	8.
	9.
	10.

	11.
	12.
	13.
	14.
	15.

	16.
	17.
	18.
	19.
	20.

	Total:
	Total:
	Total:
	Total:
	Total:

	A (      )
	B (      )
	C (      )
	D (      )
	E (      )


How to tally results
1.  When you have completed the survey turn to the “Survey Response Tally” sheet. 

2.  There are 5 columns numbered A-E.  For each survey question (1-20) place your answer on the tally sheet next to the corresponding number.

3.  When you have finished populating the tally sheet, add the numbers in each of the five columns and place the sum under “totals”.  
Example:
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E

	1.           3
	2.          3
	3.           1
	4.              1
	5.           2

	6.           2
	7.          3
	8.           1
	9.              1
	10.         1

	11.         2
	12.        3
	13.         3
	14.            1
	15.         1

	16.         1
	17.        3
	18.         2
	19.            1
	20.         3

	TOTALS
	
	
	
	

	A     (8)
	B     (12)
	C      (7)
	D      (4)
	E     (7)


4.  Once you have added your columns, identify where you have your HIGHEST score.  In the example above the highest score is in Column B, with a total of “12”. Determine what your “Conflict Style” is by matching your highest score to the key below. 

KEY

Column A = Competitor 


Column B = Collaborator


Column C = Compromiser


Column D = Accommodator

Column E = Avoider

